

## New Community Lateral Flow Testing Centre Harlington Young People's Centre

From 25th January, Hillingdon residents can book a Lateral flow test at **Harlington Young People's Centre**, **Pinkwell Lane**, **Hayes**, **UB31PE**.

This testing is supplied by NHS Test and Trace and is available to essential workers and Hillingdon residents who are not showing any COVID-19 symptoms but may be asymptomatic and, inadvertently, passing the virus on to others.

You can only get an asymptomatic test if you book an appointment in advance.

Lateral Flow testing is also available at other sites across the borough.

More information, check availability and book a test: <a href="https://www.hillingdon.gov.uk/community-testing">https://www.hillingdon.gov.uk/community-testing</a>

